ITEM NO.: A101012300

2o
BRRRRIR>
AR
o0

e
oo
S 0SS
S0 TERRRIRRILKN
d
otosesotese| RIS
K IR
Sossosesot OIIIIISS
Sae%ae% ISR
Sosetosetest SIS
RS SIS
Sosesosesont ottt tote et etatetateret
Sesosesesed ooaosstatoretatotetatotetatosetotes
QS RS,
RRRK] R IRIRRELIIIRRILS
305505 OSSR,
Sasonte%ate%y SIS,
e o0te%0%eY SIS,
Satosatesate%s oot ot totetoretosetosetoretotetss
Sotesstessted RIS
GRS EOSSIIIRIRIIS
RIS SIS,
Saeoatet0tey e e te oot tosatesateset
Satesateseted S IIIAIERAS
S AR
oo e
5% IR IR,
12958 RRRRN] RS
85 Saesstesatess! R
e S
2K <R 98 IR
0SS SaSosatesatel QR
%S QKRS SSosatesetont
e X KRS
555 K5 SIS
I X RIS
ORI S9sesate%st QRIS
RIS 00 CRRREKK
oot aesatetate ot tate%y S SEIRIIAENKIKS
e tesetetutetetost oo tote et totetatetoresoteatess
SIS RIS
oSt tatesatosatetaterst| RIS
IR oot a e sa oo atenstosesose?
L eosrtortotetotetetetest ORI IIRIRISIRIRISISS
SRS I
KRR OIS Satesates
GRS QIR oaseo0ses
oo ssissssesss] s e
s e sl
R e et
ReeeRsRseesessd e oS
S etatesatesatetaterst OIS
RSN SRS
BRI oottt ot totesatetotesatesoresate!
K IS
CRKNNK] S EEEKS]
IS oot ot ot tote ot totetutetateosatetotel
RN Soteostetatetetes ORI
RIS S OIS
IERAILER %S St
QRIS %98 S
BRI o0%esd
B %4 5
sl ol
R o
oo %
o2t ool 0]
003 &
< S
2

WE HAVE YOU IN MIND, LET US SERVE YOU!

Questions? Issues?
CONTACT US
24 hours / 7 days a week

Warranty Parts www.sunjoyonline.com

customer.care(@ sunjoygroup.com

A10101231022

Country of Origin: China Production Number: xxxxxxxxxx



2/7

Parts List
Description Label Part# Qty Image
Post A1 | P00020058701 | 4 i} )
Long screen B1 P000400886 4 /J
Short screen C1 P000400887 4
Mid beam o
D3 P000501164 4 i{_j
connector =_—==
Hook E1 P005800001 1 )
Slanting beam
F1 | PO00BO1329 | 4 S e—
upper bar
Slanting beam
F2 P000601331 4 —
lower bar
Middle beam G1 P000601330 4 N
Big to
g%op H1 P000501163 1
connector
Adjustable tube l P005700652 8
Small top ) s
J1 P000601328 4 \X\
slanting bar
Small top
K1 P000501162 1
connector
Stake plate L P000100324 4 \WI— 0
= —
Stake cover M1 P006100168 4 @
Netting bar N1 P005700653 8 I
Arc support o1 P005000413 8 /\
Small canopy P1 P001100534 1 e
Mid canopy Q1 P001100535 1 ya
Large Canopy R1 P001100536 1 Q
Curtain S P001300104 1 Q
Mosquito
T P001200207 1
netting

Country of Origin: China




Hardware Pack 1

3/7

Label Description Part# Qty Image
AA M6X20 Bolt H100010047 32PCS
BB M6 flat washer H050030001 8 PCS >
cc M6X25 bolt H100010086 16 PCS !l\llllll||||!|||||||||||||||||||||||||!||||||||\||||||||!|l
DD M6 nut H040010004 8 PCS
EE M6X35 bolt H100010069 40 PCS
FF ®6*230 floor stake H070010001 8 PCS f
GG Ring P005100264 112PCS @
Z1 M6 wrench H090010017 2PC I

ML=

Al

\

Fig. 1

Al

M1

Country of Origin: China




Fig.1: Put stake cover (M1)
through Post(A1) and lift up
stake cover, then attach stake
slate (L) to bottom of post (A1)
by using bolt(AA).

Fig.2-1 : Attach short screen
(C1) to long screen(B1).

Fig.2-2: Attach middle beam
lower connector(D3) to long
screen(B1) and short screen(C1),
by using bolt(AA).

Fig. b

Fig.3: Then fix assemble
screen(B1,C1) to post(Al) by
using bolt(CC).

Fig.4: Attach netting bar(N1)
to long side screen and (B1) and
short side screen (C1), by using
bolt (AA).

Fig.5:Attach arc support(01) to
post(Al) and across screen(B1,
C1), by using bolt(EE).

\,,‘,

A

[y

|

7

Country of Origin: China



Fig.6

—
F1
%

Fig. 7

) 24

|

Fig. 6 : Insertthe inclined beam
down tube (F2) into the inclined

Fig.7 : Insert slanting
beam(F1) into big top

Fig.8: By using bolt(EE),washer
(BB),nut(DD), attach slanting

beam (F1) and snap the spring connector(H1). beam lower bar(F2) to post
buckle on the inclined beam down (A1).
tube (F2) to the inclined beam
(F1) Fixed in the hole position.
Fig.9 Fig. 10 Fig. 11 Kl
DD
EE
J1
Fig.9: Insert middle beam(G1) Fig.10: By using bolt(EE), Fig.11: Insert small top

to big top connector(H1).
Then screw the hook(E1) to
big top connector(H1).

washer(BB),nut(DD),attach
middle beam(G1) to middle

beam connector(D3).

slanting bar(J1) into small top
connector(K1).

Eig.lZ

-~ Pl

Fig.13-1
J1 (FD)

==

Fig.13-2

Fig.12: Put large canopy(R1),
middle canopy(Q1) on top.
Then insert assembled small
top slanting bar(J1) into big top
slanting upper bar(F1).

Country of Origin: China

Fig.13-1. Fig.13-2: Attached the adjustable tube(l) to bottom of
big top slanting beam upper bar(F1) and bottom of small top
slanting bar(J1), adjust the length shortest.



18

6/7

then adjust b
ill canopy tight.

’

o%os

%S

XXX
5

%S

355
Fix big canopy four

XK
2

KRS
R
%
35

%
0%
o

%X

3

%
o%
SRR

o

09S

s
XXX

of0t0%e%e?

352
o200 %
S

09S
2%

.16

1g

corner(R1) to big top slanting

lower bar (F2)
top end tube t

F

75

%

XX
pea

%
X5
0%

292

I
%62
%°

o

o
9%

o

<

7
o

35

o

Sotat
2

292
<

oz
3%
%

S
o
2%

2eS
%°
2

X
29598
oot
05003
<X

Sotess
%
28
%5

298
093
<

255
<8
X5
oS
Z3S
358
S0

%
o

<%
X

&

jus

ddle top end tube t
middle canopy tight.

o

X
&

o
3

S
o260
o2t
353
o
oot
SSotsrntote%e?

X

5 XX
%
XX
adstetes
S sssee

Sesesetotetodetoted

XK
2

2

XK
%3

2%
S
%

S

%
oo
o208
9%

2

%

%

o205
%

<

2
CRRRRRLLLLKS

<

"%

o
So%s
oS

S
R RRRRIIIRKIIIRK

%S

%
2
St
o
S
3

%

%

<

LR
<

QS
XX
%
%
<
55
<
<
XS
55
2933
<

25
<
<
9%

2
2
X2

929
5
2
'S

....::0'000000000
iddle canlpy

72
3
<
o2

2
3%

2
<
%%

3
S
<

'S
<
238

o%
XX
3%

5

o205

2

%

%
3

o20g000%e:

RS
0%
4%
<
S9%e%s
5
s
%
2%
<
95

X
2

28
5
<
2%

2
%
%%

oS
2S
2S

25
2

3
25
2%

%S

%

St

<
<
S9%

2

55

So%

<
<
So%8

o3

%
X
S9%
2
<

=
R
25
XX
o202
XX

XX
255

2

4
0%
28

e
0SS

XS
%
e
oa®
<
<X
2K
XX
2K
S
d0%
5

09%s

2

%S

%3
oles
s

03¢
e
5
5
%S
%%

J
35

R
%
2%
3
029 ::0
55
IXm

K%
X
£
9%

&

%
S
%
2
Z
o2’
098

K

<
XX
<L
2
o
%

7
<
2

7
oS

&

<

2
<

2
0398

<
5
£

K
K38
s

o

.15

Fig. 15
mi

1g

X ogs
SRS

four corner (Q1) to big
top slanting beam upper

bar (F1) ,then ad

F

t

table
adjus

jus

X IIRILLIIRIKLLIILLLIRLLL LKL LLRLLLLRKLLL:
oS oJesrsatoreiese o <00 X5

then

>

Fix small canopy four
corner(P1) to ad

tube(l)
length till canopy tight.

Step 3

Fig.14

X
Y
—_
[N
[N
=
[}
~
©
+—
(%]
oo
£
(%)
=
>
(2]
0
—
Rely
[
o0
c
©
<
—
L5 MW
oS00
%
=
—
o0
c
)
=}
>
(2}
N~
—
ey
i

assembled gazebo on ground.

ina

ing(GG)
Ch

by using r

’

mosquito netting(T)on netting

bar(N1)
hang curtain(S) on screen tube

(B1,C1).
Country of Origin



7/17
Care and Maintenance /

*  Our steel components for garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust inhibiting paint

that protects it from rusting. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will
occur once these protective coatings are scratched. This is not a defect and thus not covered by
the warranty.

¢  To minimize this condition, we recommend care when assembling & handling the product to
prevent scratching the paint. Should any scratching or damage occur, we recommend immediate
touch-up with rust inhibiting paint.

e Surface rust can also be easily removed with a very light application of common cooking oil. If
surface oxidation (rusting) occurs and if no measure is taken to prevent this, the oxidation may
start dripping on to deck or patio and caused damaging stains, which may be difficult to remove.
This can be prevented if the above-mentioned measures are taken to keep the product from
oxidizing.

. Use damp cloth to wipe off the stains as quickly as possible.

. If necessary, wash with a mild solution of soap and water; rinse thoroughly and dry completely.

. Periodically check and ensure that all bolts are well-tighten during use

Limited Manufacturer’s Warranty

Sunjoy Group warrants to the original purchaser that this item is free from defects in workmanship
and materials for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase, provided the item was factory-sealed
at the time of purchase and is maintained with care and used only for personal, residential purposes.
Should any manufacturing defect arise within this warranty period, Sunjoy Group will replace (at our
option) any defective merchandise or parts upon proof of purchase; however, transportation and
delivery costs, as well as payments to a third party for assembly or disassembly of the item, remain
the responsibility of the purchaser. A purchaser of an "open box," previously-returned, or "clearance"
item, as well as original purchasers outside of the warranty period, may obtain replacement parts
from Sunjoy Group for products in current production, at nominal cost.

Exclusions:

Items used for commercial, contract, or other non-residential purposes, or items damaged due to acts of
nature, vandalism, misuse, or improper assembly are not covered. Corrosion or rusting of hardware is not
covered. Proof of purchase (dated register receipt) is required for warranty claims. Warranty is to the original
purchaser and is non-transferable. Any replacement of warranted items will be in the original style and
color, or a similar style and color if the original is unavailable or has been discontinued. As some states do not
allow exclusions or limitations on an implied warranty, the above exclusions and limitations may not apply.
This warranty gives you specific rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Country of Origin: China



	空白页面



